503382688 07/08/2015

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3429310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN TRACY	07/08/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROTOPLAST INC.	
Street Address:	210 WILLMOTT ST.	
City:	COBOURG	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K9A4K8	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D620561

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mtracy500@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: MARTIN TRACY

Address Line 1: 546 WHITEVALE ROAD

Address Line 4: WHITEVALE, CANADA LOH1MO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN TRACY	
SIGNATURE:	/martin tracy/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 07/08/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=D620561#page1.tif

PATENT 503382688 REEL: 036022 FRAME: 0278

July 8, 2015

To: The US Patent and Trademark Office

From: Martin Tracy, 546 Whitevale Road, Whitevale, Ontario, Canada,

L0H1M0

Re: Design Patent # US D620, 561S (FAUCET SPRAYER NECK)

# This is an official agreement document

Please be advised that I, Martin Tracy, being the registered owner of Design Patent # D620, 561S hereby assign the entire interest and ownership of this Design Patent to the following Corporation:

Protoplast Inc. 210 Willmott Street Cobourg, Ontario, Canada K9A4K8

Martin Tracy 416 930 1559 mtracy500@gmail.com

> PATENT REEL: 036022 FRAME: 0279

RECORDED: 07/08/2015